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Appendix A2. RRM Standard Proctor Test Results Summary

Maximum Optimum
Date Dry Density Moisture
Proctor ID # Date sampled | Approved (Ib/ft3) Content % Proctor Description
Reddish brown (5YR5/3)
very fine to medium, well
RRM # 368 (Set # 121) 3/7/2013 3/28/2013 117.5 13.7 graded, sub round sand.
DB4-20200422 4/22/2020 6/2/2020 107.8 17.9 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
NWL-20200422 4/22/2020 6/2/2020 103.9 15.8 Silty sand (SM)
DB3-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 110.0 16.1 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
DB6-20200422 4/22/2020 6/8/2020 110.3 17.4 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
DB5-20210408 4/8/2021 5/5/2021 108.5 16.8 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
DB4-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 108 17.5 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
DB6-20210707 7/7/2021 7/26/2021 105.7 18.6 Sandy, lean clay (CL)
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries

October 2021
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10/04/21 UW2K09210930-00 N/A 1543 1,543 98.7 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/06/21 UW2K09211004-00 N/A 1641 3,184 100.0 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/07/21 UW2F01211004-00 N/A 1258 4,482 99.9 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/07/21 UW2ES5N211004-00 N/A 1026 5,508 100.0 0.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/11/21 UW2H01211005-00 N/A 1367 5,875 99.3 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/11/21 UW2GE5N211005-00 N/A 1132 8,007 99.6 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/11/21 Uw2J01211007-00 N/A 1362 9,369 99.9 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/11/21 UW2I5N211007-00 1 1321 10,690 100.0 1.0 DB4-20210707 N/A N/A N/A
10/12/21 UW2ES5N211011-00 N/A 1089 11,779 99.8 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/12/21 UWZ2A18210929-00 1 3481 15,260 N/A 1.8 DB4-20210707 N/A N/A N/A
10/14/21 UW2I5N211011-00 1 1365 16,625 99.4 1.0 DB4-20210707 N/A N/A N/A
10/14/21 UW2G5N211011-00 N/A 969 17,594 100.0 0.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/18/21 UW2I5N211018-00 N/A 1187 18,781 100.0 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/18/21 UW?2A10211013-00 N/A 1772 20,553 99.8 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/18/21 UW2ESN211014-00 N/A 1161 21,714 98.9 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/19/21 Uw2L08211012-00 N/A 872 22,586 99.9 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/19/21 UW2G5N211014-00 N/A 1211 23,797 100.0 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/19/21 Uw2J09211012-00 N/A 963 24,760 98.8 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/20/21 UW2G5N211020-00 1 1218 25,978 100.0 1.0 DB4-20210707 N/A N/A N/A
10/20/21 UW2ESN211018-00 N/A 1191 27,169 100.0 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/20/21 UW2I5N211020-00 N/A 1121 28,290 99.2 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/21/21 UW2GS5N211021-00 N/A 1096 29,386 99.9 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/21/21 Uw1u22211019-00 N/A a86 30,272 N/A 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/21/21 UW2ESN211020-00 N/A 1155 31,427 99.8 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/21/21 UW2I5N211021-00 N/A 1153 32,580 98.3 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/25/21 UW2G5N211021-01 N/A 1123 33,703 99.0 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/25/21 UW2ES5N211021-00 N/A 1082 34,785 99.9 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/26/21 Uw1U22211026-00 N/A 426 35,211 100.0 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/26/21 UW2A18211019-00 N/A 1728 36,939 99.9 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/27/21 Uw1U22211027-00 N/A 498 37,437 99.4 1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/27/21 UW2I5N211021-00 N/A 962 38,399 99.8 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/28/21 UW2F01211020-00 N/A 1187 39,586 99.1 0.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10/28/21 UW2F26211026-00 N/A 2661 42,247 N/A 1.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.6
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 42,247
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = Q
Total # of Moisture Tests = 4
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 10,562
Total Average Thickness (ft)= 1.0
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from October 2021. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries

November 2021
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11/03/21 UW2ESN211028-00 2 1173 1,173 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 90.6
11/04/21 UW2G5N211028-00 1 1010 2,183 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91.7
11/04/21 UW2I5N211101-00 73 907 3,090 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91
11/04/21 UW2H01211101-00 1 1056 4,146 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 90.6
11/04/21 Uw2J01211101-00 1 1,066 5212 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91.5
11/08/21 UW2ESN211104-00 1 956 6,168 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 953
11/09/21 UWZ2I5N211108-00 1 260 7,028 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 N/A 1 91.2
11/09/21 Uw1lu22211028-00 1 474 7,502 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.2
11/09/21 Uw?2109211103-00 1 239 2,341 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 95.1
11/09/21 Uw?2L08211103-00 1 248 9,189 N/A 1.1 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.7
11/09/21 UW2G5N211108-00 1 909 10,098 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 95.1
11/10/21 UW?2H01211109-00 1 957 11,055 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 29.7
11/10/21 UWZ2F01211104-00 1 1369 12,424 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.7
11/10/21 UwW2G09211104-00 1 294 13,318 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.9
11/10/21 UW2F01211108-00 1 1117 14,435 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.7
11/10/21 UWZ2F01211110-00 1 1173 15,608 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.7
11/10/21 UW2ESN211110-00 1 755 16,363 N/A 0.7 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 95.4
11/11/21 UW2G09211110-00 1 1007 17,370 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.1
11/11/21 UW?2101211109-00 1 962 18,332 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.6
11/15/21 UW2H01211110-00 1 959 19,291 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 98.8
11/16/21 UW2G5N211111-00 1 910 20,201 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 95
11/16/21 UwW2G01211110-00 1 1041 21,242 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 94.2
11/16/21 UwW2109211111-00 1 1027 22,269 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 96.4
11/16/21 UW2K08211111-00 1 1112 23,381 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.8
11/17/21 UW2K08211115-00 1 1012 24,392 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.5
11/17/21 UwW?2101211115-00 1 1127 25,520 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91.5
11/17/21 UWZ2I5N211115-00 1 994 26,514 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.9
11/17/21 UWZ2F01211115-00 1 1141 27,655 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.7
11/18/21 Uw?2101211117-00 1 1013 28,668 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 90.2
11/18/21 UWZ2F01211117-00 1 1118 29,786 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 94.2
11/18/21 UW2E3N211116-00 1 960 30,746 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91.4
11/18/21 UwW2G01211116-00 1 1,132 31,878 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 90.2
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

November 2021
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11/22/21 UW1218211027-00 1 2,018 33,896 N/A 1.0 DB&-20210707 N/A 1 91.1
11/22/21 UWZE3N211118-00 1 1,807 35,703 N/A 0.9 DB&-20210707 1 N/A 939
11/24/21 UW2G01211118-00 1 1,186 36,889 N/A 1.0 DB&-20210707 1 N/A 94.5
11/24/21 UWZE3N211122-00 1 1,857 33,746 N/A 09 DB&-20210707 1 N/A 96.4
11/24/21 UW2F01211123-00 1 1,163 39,914 N/A 09 DB&-20210707 1 N/A 93.4
11/24/21 Uw2G09211123-00 1 1,234 41,148 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 94.4
11/24/21 UwW?2101211122-00 1 910 42,058 N/A 0.7 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.9
11/24/21 UwW?2109211123-00 1 1090 43,148 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.8
11/29/21 UW2K08211124-00 1 1117 44,265 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.3
11/29/21 UwW2101121124-00 1 1225 45,490 N/A 1.0 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.7
11/30/21 Uw2G01211129-00 1 1083 46,573 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.6
11/30/21 UW2E3N211129-00 1 641 47,214 N/A 0.6 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 95,7

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels {%) = N/A

Total Quantity Approved {yd®) = 47,214

Total # of Moisture Tests = 44

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 42

Quantity per Moisture Test {yd®) = 1,073
Total Average Thickness {ft) = 0.9

November

No Screen Shot - Computer Based Compaction System not used during
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

December 2021
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12/06/21 UW2101211202-00 1 1104 1,104 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 91.6
12/06/21 UW2G01211201-00 1 1025 2,129 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 98.6
12/06/21 UW2F01211201-00 1 1137 3,266 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 94.5
12/08/21 UW1522211207-00 1 838 4,104 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.2
12/08/21 UwW1718211206-00 1 1803 5,907 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 94.7
12/08/21 Uw2G09211202-00 1 1159 7,066 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.0
12/08/21 Uw2109211202-00 1 1060 8,126 N/A 0.9 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 93.1
12/08/21 UW2K08211206-00 1 936 9,062 N/A 0.8 DB6-20210707 1 N/A 92.4
12/14/21 UW2E01211207-00 6 3884 12,946 N/A 2.0 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 94.2
12/16/21 UW2H00211213-00 6 3227 16,173 N/A 1.9 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 94.5
12/20/21 UwW1718211209-00 6 3913 20,086 N/A 1.9 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 95.6
Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = N/A
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 20,086
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 25
Total # of Moisture Tests = 26
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 773
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.2
No Screen Shot - Computer Based Compaction System not used during
December
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

January 2022
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01/04/22 UWZ2E5N211220-00 6 5054 5,054 N/A 1.9 NWL20200422 6 N/A 94.8
01/10/22 UW2K08220110-00 3 2060 7,114 N/A 1.9 NWL20200422 3 N/A 93
01/10/22 UW2M5N220106-00 NA 3812 10,926 N/A 1.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A
01/12/22 Uw2108220110-00 3 2396 13,322 N/A 1.9 NWL20200422 3 N/A 95.4
01/13/22 UWZ2E5N220105-00 6 2793 16,115 N/A 1.0 NWL20200422 6 N/A 94.9
01/13/22 UW2K08220112-00 3 2202 18,317 N/A 2.0 NWL20200422 3 N/A 96.8
01/18/22 UWZ2E01211214-00 6 3,683 22,000 N/A 1.9 NWL20200422 6 N/A 95
01/18/22 Uw2108220112-00 3 2,463 24,463 N/A 2.0 DB6-20210707 3 N/A 95
01/18/22 UW2K08220117-00 3 2,171 26,634 N/A 2.0 DB6-20210707 3 N/A 95.4
01/18/22 UW1522211215-00 3 1,822 28,456 N/A 2.0 DB6-20210707 3 N/A 91.4
01/24/22 UWZ2E01221218-00 B 3,834 32,290 N/A 1.9 DB3-20200422 6 N/A 92.2
01/24/22 UW2E5N220113-00 B 5,446 37,736 N/A 2.0 DB3-20200422 6 N/A 92.5
01/25/22 Uw2G0921221-00 3 2,403 40,139 N/A 1.9 DB5-20210408 3 N/A 95.5
01/25/22 Uw2108220124-00 3 2,403 42,542 N/A 1.9 DB6-20210707 3 N/A 94.1
01/27/22 Uw2H00211216-00 B 3,259 45,801 N/A 1.9 DB6-20210707 6 N/A 95.9
01/31/22 UW2E1N220125-00 6 4,087 49,888 N/A 2.0 DB3-20200422 6 N/A 92.6

Total # of Moisture Tests = 66

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 66

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%5) = N/A
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 49,888

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 756

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9

No Screen Shot - Computer Based Compaction System not used during January
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

February 2022
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02/01/22 UW2F08220201-00 3 2,473 2,473 N/A 2.0 DB3-20200422 3 1 93.7
DB3-20200422

02/03/22 UW2G1N220127-00 6 4185 6,658 N/A 19 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 96
DB3-20200422

02/03/22 UW2E1IN220202-00 6 3365 10,023 N/A 1.7 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 92.8
DB3-20200422

02/09/22 UW2E1IN220208-00 6 3,858 13,881 N/A 1.9 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 92.7

02/09/22 UW2GIN220203-00 6 4315 18,196 N/A 2.0 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 94.7

02/10/22 UW2F08220209-00 3 2422 20,618 N/A 19 NWL-20200422 3 N/A 94.9

02/15/22 UwW1717220210-00 6 4126 24,744 N/A 1.8 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 97.9

02/16/22 UwW1522220214-00 3 1612 26,356 N/A 1.7 DB3-20200422 3 N/A 94.6
DB3-20200422

02/21/22 UW2E1N220216-00 6 2541 28,897 N/A 2.0 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 92.9

02/21/22 UW2G1N220215-00 6 4323 33,220 N/A 2.0 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 97.1

02/22/22 UW2GIN220221-00 3 2187 35,407 100.0 2.0 NWL-20200422 3 N/A 96.4

02/24/22 UW2E1N220222-00 3 1025 36,432 99.8 1.8 NWL-20200422 3 N/A 94.2

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.9
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 36,432
Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 57
Total # of Moisture Tests = 57
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 639
Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.9
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from February 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

March 2022
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03/01/22 UW2G1N220222-00 3 725 725 996 1.5 NWL-20200422 3 N/A 93
03/01/22 UW2M5N220111-00 5] 3575 4,300 99.9 2.0 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 94.2
03/02/22 UW2E1N220302-00 0 56 4,356 100.0 1.0 N/A 0 N/A N/A
03/02/22 UW2G1IN220302-00 0 201 4,557 99.8 1.0 N/A 0 N/A N/A
03/03/22 UW2G1N220302-00 0 128 4,685 100.0 0.4 N/A 0 N/A N/A
03/07/22 UW2D1N220303-00 5] 2683 7,368 a9 5 1.5 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 96.9
03/07/22 UW2G1N220303-01 6 2944 10,312 99.5 1.5 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 95.9
03/08/22 UW2D1IN220307-00 3] 3391 13,703 99.8 1.9 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 95.6
03/09/22 UW2G1N220308-00 3] 3670 17,373 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 97.7
03/10/22 UW2D1N220309-00 5] 3429 20,802 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 93.9
03/14/22 UW2G1N220310-00 6 3338 24,140 99.0 1.7 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 94.1
03/16/22 UW1217220224-00 3] 4294 28,434 100.0 2.0 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 93.3
03/16/22 UW2D1N220314-00 3] 2723 31,157 100.0 1.5 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 91.1
03/17/22 UW2G1IN220316-00 5] 2897 34,054 a9 5 1.5 NWL-20200422 [ 1 94.2
03/23/22 UW?2107220321-00 2] 3,074 37,128 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 95.9
03/23/22 UW2F08220216-00 ) 3578 40,706 100.0 1.9 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 94.7
03/23/22 UW1217220322-00 3] 3911 44,617 99.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 97.5
03/29/22 UW2F08220323-00 5] 3438 48,055 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 94.2
03/29/22 UW?2107220328-00 2] 3184 51,2329 99,5 1.9 NWL-20200422 [ N/A 97.3
03/31/22 UW1217220329-00 6 3948 55,187 100.0 1.8 NWL-20200422 6 N/A 94.6

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.8

Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 55,187

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 99
Total # of Moisture Tests = 99

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 557

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.6
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from March 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

April 2022
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04/06/22 UW2F07220330-00 9 6829 6,829 100.0 1.8 NWL20200422 9 0 93.3
04/07/22 Uw1Y17220405-00 5] 3560 10,389 99.6 1.8 NWL20200422 6 0 93.9
04/12/22 UW2F07220406-00 9 6856 17,245 99.9 1.8 NWL20200422 9 0 95.9
04/13/22 Uw1Y17220411-00 6 3614 20,859 100.0 1.8 NWL20200422 6 0 95.6
04/13/22 UWZ2ES5N220127-00 1 1377 22,236 N/A 0.6 NWL20200422 1 0 97.1
04/19/22 UW2F07220413-00 9 6,473 28,709 99.8 1.7 NWL20200422 9 0 97.8
04/20/22 Uw1Y17220418-00 6 3557 32,266 98.5 1.8 NWL20200422 6 0 98.9
04/21/22 UW1R22220420-00 5] 2556 34,822 99.9 1.5 DB3-20200422 6 0 93.6
04/26/22 UwW1Y17220421-00 5] 3965 38,787 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 B 0 94.4
04/28/22 UW2EQ07220425-00 9 6453 45,240 99.9 1.8 DB3-20200422 9 0 92.6

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.7

Total Quantity Approved (yd®) =

45,240

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 67
Total # of Moisture Tests = 67
Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 675

Total Average Thickness (ft)= 1.6
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shots example from April 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

May 2022
5 . :
o = = = =
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05/03/22 UW1X17220427-00 B 3906 3,906 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 B 0 93.4
05/05/22 UW2E07220502-00 9 6312 10,218 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 9 1 92.8
05/09/22 UW1X17220504-00 6 3765 13,983 99.8 1.8 DB3-20200422 6 0 91.9
05/11/22 UW2E07220509-00 9 6185 20,168 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 9 0 91.4
05/12/22 UW2D06220511-00 3 2149 22,317 99.5 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.0
05/17/22 UW2D06220516-00 3 2246 24,563 99.9 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.3
05/17/22 UWF06220512-00 3 2245 26,808 97.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.5
05/18/22 UW2106220517-00 3 1904 28,712 99.3 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.0
05/19/22 Uw2106220519-00 3 1725 30,437 100.0 2.0 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.8
05/19/22 UWF06220518-00 3 2254 32,691 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 91.8
05/23/22 UW2D06220519-00 3 2354 35,045 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 93.1
05/24/22 UWF06220523-00 3 1994 37,039 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 93.1
05/25/22 UW2106220524-00 3 1616 38,655 99.8 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 9386
05/26/22 UW2D06220524-00 3 1790 40,445 100.0 1.5 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.7
05/31/22 UW2F06220525-00 3 1457 41,902 100.0 1.4 DB3-20200422 3 0 94.7

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.7

Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 41,902

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 63
Total # of Moisture Tests = 63

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 665

Total Average Thickness (ft) = 1.8
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from May 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on
record. The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A
green pixel verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

June 2022
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06/01/22 UW2106220526-00 3 1019 1,019 100.0 1.2 DB3-20200422 3 0 93.7
06/01/22 UwW2C06220531-00 3 2380 3,399 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.6
06/02/22 UWZ2EQ5220531-00 3 2246 5,645 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 0 92.8
06/02/22 UwW2HO05220601-00 3 1664 7,309 100.0 1.7 DB3-20200422 3 0 94.1
06/06/22 UwW1X16220511-00 6 3840 11,149 99.6 1.8 DB3-20200422 6 0 91
06/07/22 UW2C06220602-00 3 2305 13,454 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 0 90.8
06/08/22 UW2EQ5220607-00 3 2321 15,775 100.0 1.8 DB3-20200422 3 1 95
06/08/22 UW2H05220608-00 3 1902 17,677 100.0 2.0 DB3-20200422 3 0 96.2
06/13/22 UwW2C06220608-00 3 2400 20,077 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 3 0 95.1
06/14/22 UW2EQ05220613-00 3 2523 22,600 99,7 2.0 DB3-20200422 3 0 91.9
06/14/22 UW2H05220613-00 3 1,903 24,503 99.3 2.0 DB3-20200422 3 0 98
06/15/22 UwW2C06220614-00 3 1,636 26,139 99.3 1.3 DB3-20200422 3 0 923
06/16/22 UWZ2E05220615-00 3 1397 27,536 99.8 1.1 DB3-20200422 3 0 100.6
06/16/22 UW2H05220615-00 3 1024 28,560 99.6 1.1 DB3-20200422 3 0 99.4
06/21/22 UwW1X16220608-00 6 3806 32,366 99.9 1.7 DB3-20200422 6 0 99.5
06/23/22 UW1X16220622-00 6 4330 36,696 99.8 1.8 DB3-20200422 6 0 96.4
06/28/22 UW1X16220623-00 6 4,403 41,099 99.5 1.9 DB3-20200422 6 0 936
06/29/22 UW1X16220628-00 6 3,675 44,774 100.0 1.9 DB3-20200422 6 0 94.1

Average CBCS Screen Passing Pixels (%) = 99.8
Total Quantity Approved (yd®) = 44,774

Total # of Nuclear Density Gauge Tests = 69
Total # of Moisture Tests = 69

Quantity per Moisture Test (yd®) = 649

Total Average Thickness (ft)= 1.7
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Appendix A2. RRM Lift Approval Summaries (continued)

CBCS screen shot example from June 2022. There are compaction screen shots for each lift approved on record.
The number of passing pixels reported refers to the percentage of the lift which has green pixels. A green pixel
verifies that the minimum of six-wheel passes with the compactor has been recorded.
